
28601 Hwy 34 • PO Box 506 
Brush, CO 80723 

Phone 970-842-5115 • Fax: 970-842-5088 
www.livestockexchange.org   lei@livestockexchange.org

Owner Robin Varelman 970-380-3798
Auctioneers: Tyler Knode 970-580-5311 

Joe Frazier 308-340-5682
Reps: Rodger Woodard 719-439-2011 

Larry Castor 970-454-3570/970-768-5113 (c) 
Willard Nordick 970-785-6257, Dick Jones 970-768-0435

DVM Dr. Doug Ford: 970-842-5344“Cattlemen Taking Care Of Cattlemen”

RECEIPTS THIS WEEK: 992 • RECEIPTS LAST WEEK: 666 • CATTLE SOLD FOR 87 CONSIGNORS • 43 BUYERS

BULLS
Yield Grade 1	 172.00-182.00
Yield Grade 2	 130.00-167.50
Light Weight	 Up to 200.00

COWS & HEIFERETTES
Heiferettes 	  105.00-199.00
Hard Fed	 149.00-152.00
Higher Yielding 75-80% Lean	 128.00-149.50
Lower Yielding  80-85% Lean	 100.00-126.00
Older Thinner 85-90% Lean	 50.00-92.50 

Market Report: Thursday, February 20th, 2025 & Friday, February 21st, 2025 

STEERS

250-350#	 – 447.50
350-450#	 425.00 – 391.00
450-550#	 391.00 – 368.00
550-650#	 368.00 – 327.50

HEIFERS
250-350#	 425.00– 402.50
350-450#	 400.00 – 342.50   
450-550#	 330.00 –306.00
550-650#	 307.00 – 263.00
650-750#	 263.00 – 246.00
750-850#                                                  258.00 – 

Hear us at the following stations and times:  
KCGC 94.5 The Ranch at 7:20 AMKSIR am 1010 Tuesday, Wednesday, and  

Thursday at 7:20 AM KFKA am 1310 Wednesday 7:30-7:45 AM

Friday, February 27th – Combined Sale 10 AM
Plateau Gelbvieh Bull Sale

Friday, March 7th - Back to Grass Special 10 AM
 20	 Blk Strs/Hfrs 600-700#, Sired by Sim/Angus,  
	 Weaned Longtime, Home Raise, Guar. Open,  
	 Bunk Broke, 2 Rds Shots
158	 Blk Strs/Hfrs 550-750#, Weaned Longtime, 2  
	 Rounds of Shots, Home Raised, Bunk Broke
 17	 Blk strs/Hfrs 500-650#, Home Raised, No  
	 Implants, Vac Program
110	 Blk Strs/Hfrs 450-600#, Weaned Longtime, VP,  
	 PC, HR, No Implants, Running Out w/Hay

ADVANCED CONSIGNMENTS  Go to www.livestockexchange.org

NEXT HAY AUCTION  
SATURDAY, MARCH 15TH, 2025

3RD SATURDAY OF EACH MONTH 
VIEW CURRENT CONSIGNMENTS AT LIVESTOCKEXCHANGE.ORG

Thursday, February 27 - Combined Sale 
Plateau Gelbvieh Bull Sale
Tuesday, March 4 - Reid Bull Sale @ 1 pm
Thursday, March 6 - Weigh Cows & Bulls
Friday, March 7 - Back to Grass Special
Thursday, March 13 - Combined Sale - Bred 
Cow Special
Saturday, March 15 - HAY SALE
Thursday, March 20 - Weigh Cows & Bulls
Friday, March 21 - Back to Grass Special
Thursday, March 27 - Combined Sale
Thursday, April 3 - Weigh Cows & Bulls All 
Breeds Bull Sale 
Friday, April 4 - Stocker/Feeder Sale 
Thursday, April 10 - Combined Sale 
Thursday, April 17 - Weigh Cows & Bulls 
Bred Cow Special 
Saturday, April 19 - Hay Sale 
Thursday, April 24 - Combined Sale

UPCOMING SALES

LIVESTOCK EXCHANGE
SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM 

2025-2026
Application deadline is  

April 4, 2025

Plateau Gelbvieh Bull Sale
Thursday, February 27, 2025 

1:00 PM 


